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All Saints Primary School  
Weekly Parent Email  

04th October 2024 

Dear All, 

Tuesday’s Wellie Walk was lovely. It was a wonderful chance for the children to mix, to explore and to 

rejoice in the beautiful surroundings we are lucky to have here. All the children were superbly behaved and 

we were blessed to have Rev Jenny and Rev David to help us celebrate. There was a hint of sadness to the 

celebration in that it was Rev Jenny’s final day in post as she is leaving us to take up the post as Rector of 

Bradford on Avon Holy Trinity, Westwood and Wingfield. Jenny has been a fantastic supporter of the 

school and will be dearly missed by us all: we thank her for everything she has done for All Saints. 

 

Thanks to Sherborne Prep School who hosted a Poetry Workshop on Thursday which was attended by a 

small group of our Year 5 pupils. I know that they thoroughly enjoyed the opportunity (and the catering). 

Also, today our Sapphire Class pupils have been lucky enough to visit Sherborne Girl’s School for a 

Dangerous Science presentation. From what I hear, it was a really fun and engaging afternoon. Many 

thanks to the Girl’s School for inviting us. 

 

Next Thursday (10th Oct), at the request of our Action Group of pupils, we are celebrating and supporting 

World Mental Health Day. The children will be completing activities in school and we ask that – if possible – 

they wear something yellow on / over their uniform, in their hair etc: in other words, accessorise their 

uniforms with something yellow. Please do not go out buying something specially for this.  

 

I hope you all saw the email, earlier today, informing you of the tragic passing of Georgina Howland. I have 

no doubt that you will be joining me in sending your love and best wishes to Mark, Maddie, Macca, Max, 

Marlowe and Moby.  

 

Finally, a reminder that the Nasal Flu Immunisation Programme is happening here on 8th October. 

 

Enjoy the weekend, 

Nigel and Lisa 

Notices 
 
Leweston School Holiday Activity Camp  
Please find attached details of the Lewiston School Holiday Activity Camp which is running over half term. 
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Guitar Lessons at School 
We have a guitar teacher currently running lessons at our school: 
1:1 half hour session at £15 
2:1 half hour session at £10 each  
3:1 half hour session at £7 each 
Please get in touch with Sam direct: sam.hurst@live.co.uk for more information. 

 

Important Dates for your Diaries 

Tue 22 Oct  - Parent Consultation (1:30 – 6pm) 
Thu 24 Oct  - Parent Consultation (1:30 – 6pm) 
28 Oct – 01 Nov - Half Term 
Wed 13 Nov  - Diamond & Topaz Class Celebrate our Learning @ 3pm (parents invited in) 
Wed 20 Nov  - Ruby & Sapphire Class Celebrate our Learning @ 3pm (parents invited in) 
Mon 9 Dec  - Diamond & Topaz Nativity Dress Rehearsal 
Tue 10 Dec  - Diamond & Topaz Nativity Performances @ 9:30 & 1:30 
Mon 16 Dec  - Ruby Class Christmas Party   
Tue 17 Dec  - Christingle Service @ Bishops Caundle Church 9:30am (parents welcome) 
Tue 17 Dec  - Diamond & Topaz Class Christmas Party   
Wed 18 Dec  - Sapphire Class Christmas Party   
Wed 18 Dec  - Carol Service @ Bishops Caundle Church 6pm (parents welcome) 
Thu 19 Dec  - Singing around the Christmas Tree @ 2:15pm (parents welcome) 
Thu 19 Dec  - Last day of term 
Fri 20 Dec  - INSET Day (children not in) 
20 Dec – 5 Jan  - Christmas Holiday 
Mon 6 Jan  - Pupils back in school 
17 – 21 Feb  - Half Term 
25 Feb – 3 Mar - Scholastic Book Fair 
Wed 5 Mar  - Diamond Class Celebration Worship 
Thu 6 Mar  - Ruby Class Celebration Worship 
Wed 12 Mar  - Topaz Class Celebration Worship 
Thu 13 Mar  - Sapphire Class Celebration Worship 
Tue 18 Mar  - Parent Consultation (1:30 – 6pm) 
Thu 20 Mar  - Parent Consultation (1:30 – 6pm) 
Fri 4 Apr  - Easter Service @ 10am 
Fri 4 Apr  - Last day of term 
7 – 21 April  - Easter Holiday 
Tue 22 April  - Children back in school 
12 – 15 May  - Year 6 SATs 
19 – 21 May  - Year 6 Residential 
26 – 30 May  - Half Term 
2 – 13 June  - Year 4 Multiplication Check 
9 – 13 June  - Year 1 Phonics Screening 
10 June  - Class & Year 6 Leavers Photos 
Wed 25 June  - Aquathlon 
Fri 27 June  - Sports Day 
20 – 22 June  - Y5 Sleepover 
Tue 1 July  - Year 6 move up day @ Gryphon School    
Fri 18 July  - Leaver’s Service @ 1:30pm (Year 6 parents, carers & families) 
Fri 18 July  - Last day of academic year 
21, 22 & 23 July - INSET Days, pupils not in 
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